

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21812-21813/2004

DEVAMMA @ DEVEERAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATHAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice on respondent no.1(c).

Registry to clarify about the service position of each
of the respondents.

List again on 15.2.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj