

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4086-4087/2010

DEVAMMA @ DEVEERAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SARASWATHAMMA & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application for substituting the deceased appellant in
C.A. No.4086/2010 has been filed. However, the same is
defective. The defects be cured within three weeks' time.

List again on 21.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar